1
Magnetic Contactor
J7KC Series
Best Match for upto 2.2 kW (240 VAC) *2,
5.5 kW (440 VAC) Motor and
Primary Side switches
• Push-In Plus wiring Technology saves Wiring and
Maintenance time

*2. Based on JIS C 8201-4-1
*3. DC operated
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend Order according to the format described in Ordering Information.
J7KC@-12-@@ @@@@
(1) (2) (3) (4)
For the most recent information on models that have been
certified for safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 18.
Operation Code Coil voltage
DC-operated
DC 12 12 VDC
DC 24 24 VDC
DC 48 48 VDC
DC 60 60 VDC
DC 100 100 VDC
DC 110 110 VDC
DC 120 120 VDC
DC 200 200 VDC
DC 210 210 VDC
DC 220 220 VDC
(1) Non-reversing/reversing
(2) Frame size
(3) Auxiliary contacts
Code
None Non-reversing
R Reversing
Code
12 12 A
Code Contact form
10 SPST-1NO
01 SPST-1NC
(4) Coil voltage
Operation Code Coil voltage
AC-operated
AC 24 24 VAC
AC 48 48 VAC
AC 100 100 VAC
AC 110 110 VAC
AC 120 120 VAC
AC 200 200 VAC
AC 220 220 VAC
AC 230 230 VAC
AC 240 240 VAC
AC 380 380 VAC
AC 400 400 VAC
AC 440 440 VAC
AC 500 500 VAC
J7KC Series
2
Ordering Information
Main unit
Product Type Operation Coil rating Auxiliary contact Model
Magnetic contactor
AC-operated
24 VAC
SPST-1NO J7KC-12-10 AC24
SPST-1NC J7KC-12-01 AC24
48 VAC
SPST-1NO J7KC-12-10 AC48
SPST-1NC J7KC-12-01 AC48
100 VAC
SPST-1NO J7KC-12-10 AC100
SPST-1NC J7KC-12-01 AC100
110 VAC
SPST-1NO J7KC-12-10 AC110
SPST-1NC J7KC-12-01 AC110
120 VAC
SPST-1NO J7KC-12-10 AC120
SPST-1NC J7KC-12-01 AC120
200 VAC
SPST-1NO J7KC-12-10 AC200
SPST-1NC J7KC-12-01 AC200